2016/03 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves VZWD, directly actuated, NPT
Subject to change – 2016/032 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves VZWD, directly actuated, NPT
Key features and overview
General
Directly actuated solenoid valves
VZWD are mainly intended for

Subject to change – 2016/034 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves VZWD, directly actuated, NPT
Type codes
VZWD – L – M22C – M – N18 – 15 – V – 2AP4 – 40 – R1
Type
VZWD Solenoid valve, directly actuated
Type of directional control valve
L In-line valve
Valve function
M22C 2/2-way valve, normally closed, mechanical reset
Reset method
M Mechanical spring
Process valve connection
N18 NPTx
N14 NPT¼
Nominal size (DN)
10 1.0 mm
15 1.5 mm
20 2.0 mm
25 2.5 mm
30 3.0 mm
40 4.0 mm
50 5.0 mm
60 6.0 mm
Sealing material
V FPM
Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
2A 110 V AC/50-60 Hz
3A 230 V AC/50-60 Hz
Electrical connection
P4 Plug socket, 3-pin
Medium pressure
4 Max. 4 bar
5 Max. 5 bar
8 Max. 8 bar
15 Max. 15 bar
22 Max. 22 bar
30 Max. 30 bar
40 Max. 40 bar
50 Max. 50 bar
85 Max. 85 bar
90 Max. 90 bar
Corrosion protection
Brass
R1 Stainless steel
2016/03 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves VZWD, directly actuated, NPT
Technical data – Brass housing, nominal pressure PN 50
Function
-N- Connecting thread
N¼, Nx
-M- Flow rate Kv
0.06 … 0.16 m3/h
General technical data
Nominal size (DN) 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5

VZWD-…-Nx-20-…-15
VZWD-…-N¼-10-…-50
20 30 11 NPT¼ M5 57 47 30 5 74 40 54 20 – 10 5.5
VZWD-…-N¼-15-…-30
VZWD-…-N¼-20-…-15
VZWD-…-N¼-25-…-8
2016/03 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves VZWD, directly actuated, NPT
Technical data – Brass housing, nominal pressure PN 50
Ordering data
Process
valve
connection
Nominal size Medium pressure1) Product weight Brass housing
DN [bar] [g] Part No. Type
N¼ 1 0 … 50 350 1491945 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-10-V-2AP4-50
1492023 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-10-V-3AP4-50
1491867 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-10-V-1P4-50
1.5 0 … 30 350 1491946 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-15-V-2AP4-30
1492024 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-15-V-3AP4-30
1491868 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-15-V-1P4-30
2 0 … 15 350 1491947 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-20-V-2AP4-15
1492025 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-20-V-3AP4-15
1491869 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-20-V-1P4-15
2.5 0 … 8 350 1491948 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-25-V-2AP4-8
1492026 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-25-V-3AP4-8
1491870 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-25-V-1P4-8
Ordering data
Process
valve
connection
Nominal size Medium pressure1) Product weight Brass housing
DN [bar] [g] Part No. Type
Nx 1 0 … 50 300 1491942 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-10-V-2AP4-50
1492020 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-10-V-3AP4-50
1491864 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-10-V-1P4-50
1.5 0 … 30 300 1491943 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-15-V-2AP4-30
1492021 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-15-V-3AP4-30
1491865 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-15-V-1P4-30
2 0 … 15 300 1491944 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-20-V-2AP4-15
1492022 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-20-V-3AP4-15
1491866 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-20-V-1P4-15
1) The valves are suitable for vacuum with Pabs  100 mbar. Please ensure the direction of flow corresponds to the direction of the arrow.
Subject to change – 2016/038 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...

VZWD-…-Nx-50-…-5
25 30 15.5 NPTx M6 81 68 42.5 7 78 40 58 12 15.5 8 6
VZWD-…-Nx-60-…-4
VZWD-…-N¼-50-…-5
25 30 15.5 NPT¼ M6 81 68 42.5 7 85 50 58 17 15.5 10 6
VZWD-…-N¼-60-…-4
2016/03 – Subject to change 11� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves VZWD, directly actuated, NPT
Technical data – Brass housing, nominal pressure PN 100
Ordering data
Process
valve
connection
Nominal size Medium pressure1) Product weight Brass housing
DN [bar] [g] Part No. Type
NPT¼ 1 0 … 90 550 1491957 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-10-V-2AP4-90
1492040 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-10-V-3AP4-90
1491879 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-10-V-1P4-90
1.5 0 … 85 550 1491958 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-15-V-2AP4-85
1492041 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-15-V-3AP4-85
1491880 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-15-V-1P4-85
2 0 … 40 550 1491959 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-20-V-2AP4-40
1492042 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-20-V-3AP4-40
1491881 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-20-V-1P4-40
2.5 0 … 22 550 1491960 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-25-V-2AP4-22
1492043 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-25-V-3AP4-22
1491882 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-25-V-1P4-22
3 0 … 15 550 1491961 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-30-V-2AP4-15
1492044 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-30-V-3AP4-15
1491883 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-30-V-1P4-15
4 0 … 8 550 1491962 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-40-V-2AP4-8
1492045 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-40-V-3AP4-8

1491963 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-50-V-2AP4-5
1492046 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-50-V-3AP4-5
6 0 … 4 600 1491886 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-60-V-1P4-4
1491964 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-60-V-2AP4-4
1492047 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-60-V-3AP4-4
1) The valves are suitable for vacuum with Pabs  100 mbar. Please ensure the direction of flow corresponds to the direction of the arrow.
Subject to change – 2016/0312 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves VZWD, directly actuated, NPT
Technical data – Brass housing, nominal pressure PN 100
Ordering data
Process
valve
connection
Nominal size Medium pressure1) Product weight Brass housing
DN [bar] [g] Part No. Type
NPTx 1 0 … 90 550 1491949 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-10-V-2AP4-90
1492027 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-10-V-3AP4-90
1491871 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-10-V-1P4-90
1.5 0 … 85 550 1491950 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-15-V-2AP4-85
1492028 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-15-V-3AP4-85
1491872 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-15-V-1P4-85
2 0 … 40 550 1491951 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-20-V-2AP4-40
1492029 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-20-V-3AP4-40
1491873 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-20-V-1P4-40
2.5 0 … 22 550 1491952 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-25-V-2AP4-22
1492030 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-25-V-3AP4-22
1491874 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-25-V-1P4-22
3 0 … 15 550 1491953 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-30-V-2AP4-15
1492031 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-30-V-3AP4-15
1491875 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-30-V-1P4-15
4 0 … 8 550 1491954 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-40-V-2AP4-8
1492032 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-40-V-3AP4-8

VZWD-…-Nx-50-…-5
25 30 15.5 NPTx M6 81 68 42.5 7 78 40 58 12 15.5 8 6
VZWD-…-Nx-60-…-4
VZWD-…-N¼-50-…-5
25 30 15.5 NPT¼ M6 81 68 42.5 7 85 50 58 17 15.5 10 6
VZWD-…-N¼-60-…-4
2016/03 – Subject to change 15� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves VZWD, directly actuated, NPT
Technical data – Stainless steel housing, nominal pressure PN 100
Ordering data – Solenoid valve VZWD
Process
valve
connection
Nominal size Medium pressure1) Product weight Stainless steel casting housing
DN [bar] [g] Part No. Type
NPT¼ 1 0 … 90 650 1491895 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-10-V-1P4-90-R1
1491973 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-10-V-2AP4-90-R1
1492090 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-10-V-3AP4-90-R1
1.5 0 … 85 650 1491896 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-15-V-1P4-85-R1
1491974 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-15-V-2AP4-85-R1
1492091 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-15-V-3AP4-85-R1
2 0 … 40 650 1491897 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-20-V-1P4-40-R1
1491975 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-20-V-2AP4-40-R1
1492092 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-20-V-3AP4-40-R1
2.5 0 … 22 650 1491898 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-25-V-1P4-22-R1
1491976 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-25-V-2AP4-22-R1
1492093 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-25-V-3AP4-22-R1
3 0 … 15 650 1491899 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-30-V-1P4-15-R1
1491977 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-30-V-2AP4-15-R1
1492094 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-30-V-3AP4-15-R1
4 0 … 8 650 1491900 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-40-V-1P4-8-R1
1491978 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-40-V-2AP4-8-R1
1492095 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-40-V-3AP4-8-R1
5 0 … 5 650 1491901 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-50-V-1P4-5-R1
1491979 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-50-V-2AP4-5-R1
1492096 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-50-V-3AP4-5-R1
6 0 … 4 650 1491902 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-60-V-1P4-4-R1
1491980 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-60-V-2AP4-4-R1
1492097 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N14-60-V-3AP4-4-R1
1) The valves are suitable for vacuum with Pabs  100 mbar. Please ensure the direction of flow corresponds to the direction of the arrow.
Subject to change – 2016/0316 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves VZWD, directly actuated, NPT
Technical data – Stainless steel housing, nominal pressure PN 100
Ordering data – Solenoid valve VZWD
Process
valve
connection
Nominal size Medium pressure1) Product weight Stainless steel casting housing
DN [bar] [g] Part No. Type
NPTx 1 0 … 90 500 1491887 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-10-V-1P4-90-R1
1491965 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-10-V-2AP4-90-R1
1492048 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-10-V-3AP4-90-R1
1.5 0 … 85 500 1491888 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-15-V-1P4-85-R1
1491966 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-15-V-2AP4-85-R1
1492049 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-15-V-3AP4-85-R1
2 0 … 40 500 1491889 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-20-V-1P4-40-R1
1491967 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-20-V-2AP4-40-R1
1492050 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-20-V-3AP4-40-R1
2.5 0 … 22 500 1491890 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-25-V-1P4-22-R1
1491968 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-25-V-2AP4-22-R1
1492051 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-25-V-3AP4-22-R1
3 0 … 15 500 1491891 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-30-V-1P4-15-R1
1491969 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-30-V-2AP4-15-R1
1492052 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-30-V-3AP4-15-R1
4 0 … 8 500 1491892 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-40-V-1P4-8-R1
1491970 VZWD-L-M22C-M-N18-40-V-2AP4-8-R1